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Adams County BOCES 
Eric Wiant, Executive Director 
1400 W. 122nd Avenue, Suite 110 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone:  720-274-9782 
Fax:  303-286-9078  
Email:  ewiant@rmrig.org 
Website:  www.aboces.org 
 

Centennial BOCES 
Dr. Randy Zila, Executive Director 
 

Greeley Office: 
2020 Clubhouse Drive 
Greeley, CO 80634-3649 
Phone:  970-352-7404 
Cell:  970-679-1876 
Fax:  970-352-7350  
Email:  rzila@cboces.org   
Website:  www.cboces.org   
 

Morgan County Office: 
821 West Platte Avenue 
Fort Morgan, CO 80701-2943 
Phone:  970-867-8296 
Cell:  970-679-1876 
Fax:  970-867-6129  
Email:  rzila@cboces.org   
Website:  www.cboces.org   

 

Colorado River BOCES 
Ken Haptonstall, Executive Director 
460 Stone Quarry Road 
Parachute, CO 81635 
Phone:  970-285-5265 
Cell 970-665-8545 
Email:  khaptonstall@crboces.org 

Website:  www.crboces.org 

 
Education reEnvisioned BOCES 
Ken Witt, Executive Director 
4035 Tutt Blvd 
Colorado Springs, CO 80922 
Phone:  (719) 418-5276 
Cell:  (719) 491-4465 
Email:  ken@cdboces.org 
Website:  http://www.cdboces.org 
 

East Central BOCES 
Jason Westfall, Executive Director 
820 Second Street 
PO Box 910 
Limon, CO 80828-0910 
Phone:  719-775-2342, Ext. 116 

Cell:  303-349-0095 

Fax:  719-775-9714  
Email:  jasonw@ecboces.org 
Website:  www.ecboces.org 

Expeditionary BOCES 
Chad Burns, Head of School 
1700 South Holly Street 
Denver, CO 80222 
Phone:  303-759-2076 
Fax:  303-757-7443  
Email:  cburns@rmsel.org   
Website: www.rmsel.org/Governance/BOCES/ 
 

Front Range BOCES 
Hi Howard, Executive Director 
c/o Boulder Valley School District 
6500 Arapahoe Road 
Boulder, CO 80303 
Cell:  720-375-5813 
Email:  hi.howard@bvsd.org 
Website:  www.frboces.org   
 

Grand Valley BOCES 
Brigitte Sundermann, Interim Executive Director 
2508 Blichmann Avenue 
Grand Junction, CO 81505-1010 
Phone:  970-255-2603 
Fax:  970-255-2626  
Email:  bsunderm@coloradomesa.edu 

Website:  www.grandvalleyboces.org 
 

Mt. Evans BOCES 
Terri Jones, Executive Director 
PO Box 1069 
Bailey, CO 80421 
Phone:  303-838-7666 x 1005 
Cell:  720-441-8479 
Fax:  303-567-3880 
Email:  tjones@mtevansboces.com 
Website: www.mtevansboces.com 
 

Mountain BOCES 
Allan Ward, Executive Director  
1713 Mt. Lincoln Drive West 
Leadville, Colorado 80461 
Office Phone:  719-486-2603 
Fax:  719-486-2109  
Cell:  970-948-7536 
Email:  award@mtnboces.org 
Website: www.mtnboces.org 
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Northeast BOCES 
Bret Miles, Executive Director 
301 W Powell 
PO Box 98 
Haxtun, CO 80731 
Phone:  970-521-2771 
Cell:  (970) 520-7536 
Fax:  970-774-6157  
Email:  bmiles@neboces.org 
Website:  www.neboces.org   
 
Northwest BOCES 
Tina Goar, Executive Director 
325 7th Street 
PO Box 773390 
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477 
Phone: 970 879-0391 x 303 
Cell:  970-846-4331 
Fax:  970-879-0442 
Email:  tina.goar@nwboces.org   
Website:  www.nwboces.org   
 
Pikes Peak BOCES 
Pat Bershinsky, Executive Director 
2883 South Circle Drive 
Colorado Springs, CO 80906  
Phone: 719-570-7474 
Cell:  719-331-7258 
Fax: 719-380-9685 
Email: pbershinsky@ppboces.org 
Website: www.ppboces.org  
 
Rio Blanco BOCES 
Jessica Fortunato 
402 W. Main St, Suite 219 
Rangely, CO 81648 
Phone:  970-675-2064 
Fax:  970-675-5023  
Email:  jfortunato@rangelyk12.org 
Website:  www.rioblancoboces.org   
 
San Juan BOCES 
Adrea Bogle, Executive Director/Sped Director 
162 Stewart Street, Suite A 
Durango, CO 81303 
Office: 970-247-3261 x 101 
Cell: 970-769-2171 
Email: abogle@sjboces.org 
Website:  www.sjboces.org 

  
 

San Luis Valley BOCES 
Nita McAuliffe, Executive Director 
2261 Enterprise Dr. 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone:  719-589-5851 
Fax:  719-589-5007  
Email:  nmcauliffe@slvboces.org   
Website:  www.slvboces.org   
 
Santa Fe Trail BOCES 
Sandy Malouff , Executive Director 
302 Colorado Avenue 
PO Box 980 
La Junta, CO 81050  
Phone: (719) 383-2623  
Fax: (719) 383-2627 
Email:  sandy.malouff@sftboces.k12.co.us   
Website:  www.sftboces.org 
 
South Central BOCES 
Amy Bollinger, Executive Director 
323 Purcell Blvd 
Pueblo, CO 81007 
Phone:  719-647-0023 
Fax:  719-647-0136  
Email:  bollinger-a@sc-boces.org 
Website: www.sc-boces.org 
 
Southeastern BOCES 
Loraine Saffer, Executive Director 
703 South 3rd Street 
PO Box 1137 
Lamar, CO 81052 
Phone:  719-336-9046 
Cell:  719-688-9857 
Fax:  719-336-9679  
Email:  loraine.saffer@seboces.org 
Website:  www.seboces.org 
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Uncompahgre BOCES 
Tammy Johnson, Executive Director 
1115 W. Clinton 
PO Box 728 
Ridgway, CO 81432-0728 
Phone:  970-626-2977 
Fax:  970-626-2978  
Email:  tjohnson@ridgway.k12.co.us 
Website:  www.unboces.org 

Ute Pass BOCES 
Marcy Palmer, Executive Director 
405 El Monte Place 
Manitou Springs, CO 80829 
Phone:  719-685-2640 
Fax:  719-685-4536 
Email:  mpalmer@upboces.org 
Website: www.upboces.org 

 
Colorado BOCES Association 

 
Dr. Dale McCall,  Executive Director - Part Time 
Director of Governmental Relations 
11274 Weld County Road 17 
Longmont, CO 80504 
Phone:  970-785-2064 
Cell:  970-381-0720 
Email:  dale.mccall46@gmail.com   
Website:  www.coloradoboces.org 
 
Tammie Rempe, Child Nutrition Co-op Director –  
Part Time 
8102 Bruns Drive 
Fort Collins, CO 80525 
Cell:  970-290-6874 
Email: tammie.rempe@gmail.com 
 
Tim Sanger, Director of Cooperative Purchasing- 
Part Time 
620 W Grant Street 
Haxtun, CO 80731 
Cell:  970-467-2193 
Email:  tim.sanger9@gmail.com 
Website:  www.coloradoboces.org 
 

 
 
 

Susie Griffin, Contract Accountant – CASB – Part Time 
2253 South Oneida Street 
Denver, CO 80224 
Phone:  303-832-1000 
Email:  sgriffin@casb.org 
 
Bridget Thorn, Administrative Assistant – Part Time 
30518 County Road 57 
Gill, CO 80624 
Phone:  719-940-4645 
Email:  bridget.thorn1234@gmail.com 
 
Shelly Landgraf, Pure HR Solutions 
12740 Home Farm Lane 
Westminster, CO 80234 
Phone: 303-489-5494 
Email: shelly.landgraf@gmail.com 
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Colorado BOCES Association Executive Committee 

Loraine Saffer, President 
Southeastern BOCES Executive Director 
703 South 3rd Street 
PO Box 1137 
Lamar, CO 81052 
Phone:  719-336-9046 
Cell:  719-688-9857 
Fax:  719-336-9679  
Email:  loraine.saffer@seboces.org 
Website:  www.seboces.org 

 
Allan Ward, Secretary Treasurer 
Mountain BOCES Executive Director 
1713 Mt. Lincoln Drive West 
Leadville, Colorado 80461 
Office Phone:  719-486-2603 
Fax:  719-486-2109  
Cell:  970-948-7536 
Email:  award@mtnboces.org 
Website: www.mtnboces.org 

 

Tammy Johnson, President-elect 
Uncompaghre BOCES Executive Director 
1115 W. Clinton 
PO Box 728 
Ridgway, CO 81432-0728 
Phone:  970-626-2977 
Fax:  970-626-2978  
Email:  tjohnson@ridgway.k12.co.us 
Website:  www.unboces.org 
 
 
 
 

Terri Jones, Past President  

Mt. Evans BOCES Executive Director 
PO Box 1069 
Bailey, CO 80421 
Phone:  303-838-7666 x 1005 
Cell:  720-441-8479 
Fax:  303-567-3880 
Email:  tjones@mtevansboces.com 
Website: www.mtevansboces.com 
 

Nita McAuliffe, Director at Large 

San Luis Valley BOCES Executive Director 
2261 Enterprise Dr. 
Alamosa, CO 81101 
Phone:  719-589-5851 
Fax:  719-589-5007  
Email:  nmcauliffe@slvboces.org   
Website:  www.slvboces.org   
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